

**MYAKKAHATCHEE CREEK GREENWAY TRAIL CONSTRUCTION - 2022-23
BID COMPARISON**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Gale Construction		Manhattan Bridge and Road		E. O. Koch		Kelly Brothers Inc.	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	Mobilization/General Conditions excluding Tree Survey, Gopher Tortoise Survey and Nesting bird survey	1	Lump Sum	\$ 145,177.40	\$ 145,177.40	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00
2	Tree Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$ 11,752.35	\$ 11,752.35	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 2,914.00
3	Gopher Tortoise Survey and Nesting bird survey	1	Lump Sum	\$ 18,952.65	\$ 18,952.65	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,114.00	\$ 5,114.00
4	Prepare gopher tortoise relocation FFWCC permit application (assume 10 or fewer type application with off-site relocation to a FWC approved recipient site).*	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,645.28	\$ 15,645.28	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 2,914.00
5	Excavation of up to 10 gopher tortoise burrows.*	10	Each	\$ 2,329.72	\$ 23,297.20	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,447.00	\$ 14,470.00
6	Relocation of gopher tortoise(s) to FFWCC approved recipient site including recipient site fees.*	4	Each	\$ 8,987.50	\$ 35,950.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,154.00	\$ 32,616.00
7	Vegetative Buffer between Station 45+00 and 48+00 *	1	Lump Sum	\$ 41,748.19	\$ 41,748.19	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 16,430.00
8	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 29,715.60	\$ 29,715.60	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 16,884.00
9	Clearing & Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 36,825.50	\$ 36,825.50	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 207,639.00	\$ 207,639.00
10	Grading	1	Lump Sum	\$ 58,871.86	\$ 58,871.86	\$ 185,555.70	\$ 185,555.70	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 198,983.00	\$ 198,983.00
11	Standard Asphalt Pavement Trailway	3100	LF	\$ 56.20	\$ 174,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 228,005.00	\$ 40.17	\$ 124,527.00
12	Concrete approach structure	2	Each	\$ 19,574.99	\$ 39,149.98	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,299.00	\$ 36,598.00
13	Pressure Treated Boardwalk	3060	LF	\$ 189.16	\$ 578,829.60	\$ 325.00	\$ 994,500.00	\$ 509.80	\$ 1,559,988.00	\$ 513.11	\$ 1,570,116.60
14	Concrete Sidewalk	275	LF	\$ 87.30	\$ 24,007.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,875.00
15	Road Crossing at Price Blvd. including signages and crosswalk	1	Lump Sum	\$ 59,857.28	\$ 59,857.28	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 32,138.00	\$ 32,138.00
16	Road Crossing at Appomattox Blvd. including signages a	1	Lump Sum	\$ 63,645.59	\$ 63,645.59	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 32,138.00	\$ 32,138.00
17	Type C Drainage Inlet	2	Each	\$ 7,437.61	\$ 14,875.22	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 11,020.00
18	Type E Drainage Inlet	1	Each	\$ 22,960.51	\$ 22,960.51	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 7,232.00
19	12 x 18-inch RCP Culvert	35	LF	\$ 427.37	\$ 14,957.95	\$ 93.58	\$ 3,275.30	\$ 144.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 5,110.00
20	15-inch RCP Culvert	50	LF	\$ 471.27	\$ 23,563.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 7,900.00
21	18-inch RCP Culvert	70	LF	\$ 287.43	\$ 20,120.10	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 160.80	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 9,170.00
22	14 x 23-inch RCP Culvert	75	LF	\$ 468.45	\$ 35,133.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 182.40	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00
23	19 x 30-inch RCP Culvert	190	LF	\$ 200.21	\$ 38,039.90	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 42,180.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 27,930.00
24	Mitered End Section	3	Each	\$ 6,698.42	\$ 20,095.26	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 10,155.00
25	Concrete Headwall	9	Each	\$ 2,953.13	\$ 26,578.17	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 5,187.00	\$ 46,683.00
26	Rip-rap with geotextile	200	SF	\$ 297.60	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,200.00
27	Stabilized Shoulder	850	SY	\$ 54.17	\$ 46,044.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 39,100.00
28	Trail Markers	11	Each	\$ 1,760.77	\$ 19,368.47	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 10,263.00
29	Removable Bollards	3	Each	\$ 6,456.14	\$ 19,368.42	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 8,532.00
30	Sod	5450	SY	\$ 6.11	\$ 33,299.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 21,582.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 59,132.50
31	Final site clean-up/restoration, Survey and As-builts	1	Lump Sum	\$ 157,240.84	\$ 157,240.84	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 16,142.00	\$ 16,142.00
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				TOTAL BID	\$ 1,908,812.07	\$ 2,026,266.00	\$ 2,453,163.00	\$ 2,453,163.00	\$ 2,760,551.10	\$ 2,760,551.10	\$ 2,760,551.10

AWARD: THIS BID WILL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER